Countywide Community Revitalization Team VIRTUAL MEETING





Join our featured guest speakers and the Countywide Community Revitalization Team (CCRT) for a virtual WebEx meeting hosted by the Office of Community Revitalization (OCR) on Tuesday, January 19, at 10 a.m.

Jonathan Brown, Director of Palm Beach County Housing and Economic Sustainability (HES), will be in attendance to talk about the Palm Beach County Housing Program.

Mr. Brown's presentation will focus on potential homebuyers that are preparing to purchase a home and the preparation needed to purchase that home.

Hazel Lucas, Managing Attorney with Florida Rural Legal Services will also be in attendance to answer questions and provide alternative solutions to residents who may not qualify for current HES programs.

An update on initiatives undertaken by the Office of Community Revitalization to assist the communities it serves will also be provided.

This public meeting will also be an opportunity to network with county agencies, OCR partners, and other community leaders who, like yourself, are making a difference in their community.

PLEASE NOTE VIRTUAL MEETING WILL START PROMPTLY AT 10:00 AM. The Office of Community Revitalization is inviting you to a scheduled WebEx meeting.



To access the meeting, please visit: CCRT Webex Meeting

Meeting ID: 180 929 2417 Passcode: 35gMjBZ4kPh

SCAN WITH YOUR SMARTPHONE



Join by phone: 1-844-621-3956 United States Toll Free Join using Microsoft Lync or Microsoft Skype for Business:

Dial 1809292417.pbc-gov@lync.webex.com

For more information, please contact Houston L. Tate, OCR Director, at 561.233.5303 or <a href="https://https:



Houston L. Tate
OCR Director

Ruth Moguillansky OCR Principal Planner

> Vivian Brooks Senior Planner

Chrystal Mathews Senior Planner

Audley G. Reid Senior Planner

George SchottPlanning Technician

William Wynn Senior Planner



Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners

Dave Kerner, Mayor Robert S. Weinroth, Vice Mayor

Maria G. Marino

Gregg K. Weiss Maria Sachs Melissa McKinlay

Mack Bernard

County Administrator

Verdenia C. Baker